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* Nifty slipped slightly to 25,169 (-0.13%), showing profit-booking « Bank Nifty closed at 55,509 (0.41%), consolidating near the short-
after testing the 25,400-25,500 supply zone, which continues to term EMAs after the recent rebound. The index is finding immediate
act as strong resistance. The index is still holding above the support around 55,200-55,000, which aligns with the 20-day EMA,
short-term EMAs, with immediate support placed around 25,050-  while resistance remains at 55,800-56,000. The RSI at 57.6 shows
24,950. The RSI at 56.8 indicates mild cooling off, while ADX at steady momentum without overbought signals, and ADX at 21.8

20.5 signals a trend that is still in its early phase. With weekly indicates a developing trend. Sustaining above 55,200 could keep the
expiry, volatility is likely to stay elevated until then, range-bound bullish bias intact for a move towards 56,200-56,500, while a break
K action with a slight bullish bias is likely. below 55,000 may trigger downside pressure towards 54,500.
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CALL OF THE DAY

DELIVERY CALL
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LUMAXIND (Intraday pick)

BUY IN RANGE :- 4600- 4620 SL :- 4530 Target:- 4742

LUMAXIND has staged a clear breakout from a consolidation
phase on the daily timeframe, closing the session with a strong
bullish candlestick supported by volumes well above the 20-day
average, indicating healthy accumulation. The stock is trading
decisively above its 20, 50, 100, and 200-day EMAs, reaffirming
the strength of the prevailing uptrend. With the RSI at 68.95 and
trending upward, momentum remains robust, suggesting further
upside potential in the near term.

SUPRAIJIT (Delivery pick)
Buy Range :-494 - 496 SL: 479 (daily closing basis) Target :- 523

SUPRAIJIT has staged a decisive breakout from a consolidation zone
on the daily timeframe, ending the session with a strong bullish
candlestick supported by volumes well above the 20-day average,
highlighting robust accumulation. The stock is trading firmly above
its 20, 50, 100, and 200-day EMAs, underscoring the strength of
the ongoing uptrend. With the RSI at 68.29 and trending higher,
momentum remains firmly bullish, suggesting scope for further
upside in the near term.
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Nifty 50 Snapshot
Script LTP CHNG %CHNG R1 R2 S1 S2
NIFTY 50 25,169.50 -32.85 -0.13 25,282 25393.87 25,057.31 24,945.13
INDUSINDBK 755 20.7 2.82 774 792.1882 736.41 717.81
AXISBANK 1,170.00 25.6 2.24 1,192 1213.347 1,148.33 1,126.65
BAJFINANCE 1,025.90 19.4 1.93 1,047 1068.201 1,004.75 983.60
JSWSTEEL 1,137.90 20.9 1.87 1,160 1181.814 1,115.94 1,093.99
MARUTI 16,083.00 267 1.69 16,399 16715.91 15,766.54 15,450.09
SBIN 869.6 14.35 1.68 885 900.9067 853.95 838.29
KOTAKBANK 2,052.00 30.3 1.5 2,080 2108.669 2,023.67 1,995.33
ADANIENT 2,666.00 36.5 1.39 2,729 2792.701 2,602.65 2,539.30
NTPC 343.05 3.85 1.14 347 351.0216 339.06 335.08
TATASTEEL 173.21 1.82 1.06 175 176.9188 171.36 169.50
TATAMOTORS 702.2 5.95 0.85 710 718.1792 694.21 686.22
M&M 3,610.00 25.2 0.7 3,671 3732.692 3,548.65 3,487.31
BAJAJFINSV 2,084.00 14.5 0.7 2,102 2119.314 2,066.34 2,048.69
POWERGRID 288.55 1.9 0.66 291 293.6537 286.00 283.45
EICHERMOT 6,982.50 36.5 0.53 7,098 7212.599 6,867.45 6,752.40
LT 3,660.00 15.5 0.43 3,697 3734.023 3,622.99 3,585.98
DRREDDY 1,305.30 3.9 0.3 1,316 1326.41 1,294.74 1,284.19
INFY 1,500.60 1.1 0.07 1,515 1528.885 1,486.46 1,472.31
SHRIRAMFIN 628.3 0.45 0.07 635 640.7107 622.09 615.89
RELIANCE 1,390.50 0.1 -0.01 1,402 1414.356 1,378.57 1,366.64
HINDALCO 745.6 0.1 -0.01 753 761.0905 737.85 730.11
TATACONSUM 1,128.40 1.7 -0.15 1,139 1149.473 1,117.86 1,107.33
COALINDIA 394 -0.7 -0.18 396 398.6805 391.66 389.32
ONGC 236.89 -0.58 -0.24 239 240.3459 235.16 233.43
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JIOFIN
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ADANIPORTS
WIPRO
ICICIBANK
BEL
TITAN
HCLTECH
HDFCBANK
SUNPHARMA
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ITC
CIPLA
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ETERNAL

BAJAJ-AUTO
HEROMOTOCO
ASIANPAINT
ULTRACEMCO
GRASIM
HDFCLIFE
NESTLEIND
HINDUNILVR
SBILIFE
TRENT
TECHM

LTP

313.05
3,065.00
1,438.80
249.4
1,396.10
404.45
3,439.30
1,431.40
958.45
1,632.80
7,685.00
404
1,530.00
1,939.50
338.8
8,968.00
5,365.00
2,450.00

12,470.00

2,813.60
775.9
1,167.90
2,524.90
1,820.30
4,905.00
1,472.90

CHNG

-0.8
-8.8
-5.4
-0.93
-5.4
-1.95
-18.2
-8.5
-5.75
-11.2
-54
-2.95
-12.2
-16.7
-3.05

-86.5
-64.5
-32.7
-180
-40.5
-11.9
-20.4
-47.3
-37.4
-105.5
-32.5

%CHNG

-0.25
-0.29
-0.37
-0.37
-0.39
-0.48
-0.53
-0.59
-0.6
-0.68
-0.7
-0.72
-0.79
-0.85
-0.89

-0.96
-1.19
-1.32
-1.42
-1.42
-1.51
-1.72
-1.84
-2.01
-2.11
-2.16

316
3,083
1,461

251
1,406
408
3,483
1,448
967
1,647
7,742
408
1,552
1,958
342
9,138
5,466
2,489

12,701

2,856
787
1,188
2,566
1,856
5,031
1,504

318.5223
3101.737
1482.574
253.3865
1415.968
411.4941
3526.492
1465.497
975.6512
1660.773
7798.653
412.0716
1573.014
1975.854
345.8877

9308.043
5566.598
2528.903
12932.51
2898.657
798.9403
1207.501
2606.179
1892.224
5156.572
1535.636

S1

310.31
3,046.63
1,416.91
247.41
1,386.17
400.93
3,395.70
1,414.35
949.85
1,618.81
7,628.17
399.96
1,508.49
1,921.32
335.26

8,797.98
5,264.20
2,410.55

12,238.75
2,771.07

764.38
1,148.10
2,484.26
1,784.34

4,779.21
1,441.53

Market Mood )) Bonanza

S2

307.58
3,028.26
1,395.03
245.41
1,376.23
397.41
3,352.11
1,397.30
941.25
1,604.83
7,571.35
395.93
1,486.99
1,903.15
331.71

8,627.96
5,163.40
2,371.10

12,007.49
2,728.54

752.86
1,128.30
2,443.62
1,748.38

4,653.43
1,410.16
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Disclosure: M/s. Bonanza Portfolio Ltd here by declares that views expressed in this report accurately reflect view point with subject to
companies/securities. M/s. Bonanza Portfolio Ltd has taken reasonable care to achieve and maintain independence and objectivity in making
any recommendations. The Analysts engaged in preparation of this Report or his/her relative: - (a) do not have any financial interests in the
subject company mentioned in this Report; (b) do not own 1% or more of the equity securities of the subject company mentioned in the report
as of the last day of the month preceding the publication of the research report; (c) do not have any material conflict of interest at the time of
publication of the Report. The Analysts engaged in preparation of this Report:- (a) have not received any compensation from the subject
company in the past twelve months; (b) have not managed or co-managed public offering of securities for the subject company in the past
twelve months; (c)have not received any compensation for investment banking or merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject
company in the past twelve months; (d) have not received any compensation for products or services other than investment banking or
merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject company in the past twelve months; (e) has not received any compensation or other
benefits from the subject company or third party in connection with the Report; (f) has not served as an officer, director or employee of the
subject company; (g) is not engaged in market making activity for the subject company.

M/s. Bonanza Portfolio Ltd is a registered Research Analyst under the regulation of SEBI, the year 2014. The Regn No. INH100001666 and
research analyst engaged in preparing reports is qualified as per the regulation's provision.

Disclaimer: This research report has been published by M/s. Bonanza portfolio Ltd and is meant solely for use by the recipient and is not for
circulation. This document is for information purposes only and information / opinions / views are not meant to serve as a professional
Investment guide for the readers. Reasonable care has been taken to ensure that information given at the time believed to be fair and correct
and opinions based thereupon are reasonable, due to the nature of research it cannot be warranted or represented that it is accurate or
complete and it should not be relied upon as such. If this report is inadvertently send or has reached to any individual, same may be ignored
and brought to the attention of the sender. Preparation of this research report does not constitute a personal recommendation or take into
account the particular investment objectives, financial situations, or needs of individual clients. Past performance is not a guide for future
performance. This Report has been prepared on the basis of publicly available information, internally developed data and other sources
believed by Bonanza portfolio Ltd to be reliable. This report should not be taken as the only base for any market transaction; however this
data is representation of one of the support document among other market risk criterion. The market participant can have an idea of risk
iInvolved to use this information as the only source for any market related activity.



The distribution of this report in definite jurisdictions may

be restricted by law, and persons in whose custody this report comes, should observe, any such restrictions. The revelation of interest
statements integrated in this analysis are provided exclusively to improve & enhance the transparency and should not be treated as
endorsement of the views expressed in the analysis. The price and value of the investments referred to in this report and the income
from them may go down as well as up. Bonanza portfolio Ltd or its directors, employees, affiliates or representatives do not assume any
responsibility for, or warrant the accuracy, completeness, adequacy and reliability of such information / opinions / views.

While due care has been taken to ensure that the disclosures and opinions given are fair and reasonable, none of the directors, employees,
affiliates or representatives of M/s. Bonanza portfolio Ltd shall be liable. Research report may differ between M/s. Bonanza portfolio Ltd RAs
and other companies on account of differences in, personal judgment and difference in time horizons for which recommendations are

made. Research entity has not been engaged in market making activity for the subject company. Research analyst has not served as an
officer, director or employee of the subject company. Research analyst has not received any compensation/benefits from the Subject
Company or third party in connection with the research report.
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